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No. 3992. CONVENTION CON-
CERNING CUSTOMS FACILITIES
FOR TOURING. DONE AT NEW
YORK, ON 4 JUNE 1954;* and

ADDITIONAL PROTOCOL TO THE
ABOVE-MENTIONED CONVEN-
TION, RELATING TO THE IM-
PORTATION OF TOURIST
PUBLICITY DOCUMENTS AND
MATERIAL. DONE AT NEW
YORK, ON 4 JUNE 1954

DECLARATION by Jamarca

By a communication received on 11 No-
vember 1963, the Government of Jamaica
notified the Secretary-General that it
considers itself bound by the above-
mentioned Convention and Protocol, the
application of which had been extended to
its territory before the atiainment of
independence.

! United Nations, Treaty Series, Vol.
p. 191; Vol. 277, p. 380; Vol. 283, p.
Vol. 285 p- 382; Vol. 286 p.- 395; Vol.
p. 353; Vol. 299, p. 430; Vol 300 p.
Vol. 302 p- 375; Vol. 303 p. 376; Vol.
p. 389; Vol. 309 p. 374; Vol 310 p.
Vol. 312 p- 428; Vol. 314 p. 359; Vol.
p. 349; Vol. 325 p- 347; Vol 327 p.
Vol. 334, p- 326; Vol. 345, p. 367; Vol.
p.- 358; Vol. 349, p. 344; Vol. 367, p.
Vol. 374, p. 383; Vol. 375, p. 370; Vol.
p. 462; Vol. 384, p. 376; Vol. 396, p.
Vol. 399, p. 283; Vol. 407, p. 264; Vol.
p. 320; Vol. 422, p. 339; Vol. 423, p. 317;
Vol. 431, p. 311; Vol. 435, p. 362; Vol. 437,
p. 359; vol. 442, p. 331; Vol. 466, p. 400, and
Vol. 475.

276,
350;
287,
390;
304,
398;
320,
380;
348,
334;
380,
342;
410,

Neo 3992. CONVENTION SUR LES
FACILITES DOUANIERES EN
FAVEUR DU TOURISME. FAITE
A NEW-YORK, LE 4 JUIN 1954; et

PROTOCOLE ADDITIONNEL A
LA CONVENTION SUSMEN-
TIONNEE, RELATIF A L’IMPOR-
TATION DE DOCUMENTS ET DE
MATERIEL DE PROPAGANDE
TOURISTIQUE. FAIT A NEW-
YORK, LE 4 JUIN 1954*

DECLARATION de la JamaiQue

Par une communication regue le 11 no-
vembre 1963, le Gouvernement jamaiquain
a notifié au Secrétaire général qu’il se
considére comme lié par la Convention
et le Protocole susmentionnés, dont I'ap-
plication avait été étendue i son territoire
avant son accession 2 I'indépendance.

! Nations Unies, Recueil des Traités, vol. 276
p. 191; vol. 277, p. 380; vol. 283, p.
vol. 285, p. 382; vol. 286 p. 395; vol.
p. 353; vol. 299 p. 430; vol. 300 p.
vol. 302, p. 375; vol. 303, p. 376; vol.
p. 389; vol. 309, p. 374; vol. 310, p.
vol. 312, p. 428, vol. 314 p. 359; vol.
p. 349; vol. 325, p. 347; vol. 327 p.
vol. 334, p. 326; vol. 345 p. 367; vol.
p. 358; vol. 349 p. 344; vol. 367 p.
vol. 374, p. 383; vol. 375, p. 370; vol.
p. 462; vol. 384, p. 376; vol. 396, p.
vol. 399, p. 283; vol. 407, p. 264; vol.
p. 320; vol. 422, p. 339; vol. 423, p.
. 311; vol. 435, p. 362; vol. 437,
. 442, p. 331; vol. 466, p. 400, et
vol. 475.



